deemed on a month-to-month basis, subject to the same terms, covenants, and conditions 
contained herein. 

3. COMPENSATION.  Contractor has been selected by County to provide the services 
described hereunder in Exhibit “A” (Scope of Services), attached hereto.  Compensation to 
Contractor shall not exceed one hundred forty thousand dollars ($140,000).     

The County shall compensate Contractor for services rendered, in accordance with the provisions 
set forth in Exhibit “B” (Fiscal Provisions), attached hereto, provided that Contractor is not in 
default under any provisions of this agreement.

[...]

County, and Contractor agrees to reasonably conform to the shelter’s normal operating 
hours upon receiving reasonable notice of said hours from the County.     

EXHIBIT “B” – FISCAL PROVISIONS 

1. COUNTY RESPONSIBILITIES.  Contractor shall be paid based on the services 
performed under this Agreement, in the amount of eleven thousand, six hundred, sixty-six dollars 
and 67 cents ($11,666.67) on the last Friday of each month.   

2.   CONTRACTOR’S FINANCIAL RECORDS.  Contractor shall keep financial records 
for funds received hereunder, separate from any other funds administered by Contractor, and 
maintained in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles and Procedures and